3
Electronics Materials Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CP2 Press-Fit Header

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CP2 Press-Fit Header
2 mm Type B, 95, 110 and 125 Signal Contacts	 CP2 Series
TS-2267-C
Sheet 3 of 7
CP2-HB095-E1-TG30	 Connector Type B19
F
E A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
D A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
C A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Z
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
CP2-HB095-GE1-TG30	 Connector Type B19
F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
E A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
D A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
C A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Z C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
CP2-HB095-A1-TG30	 Connector Type B19
F
E B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
D B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
C B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
Z
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
CP2-HB095-GA1-TG30	 Connector Type B19
F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
E B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
D B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
C B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
Z C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
3
Electronics Materials Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CP2 Press-Fit Header
2 mm Type B, 95, 110 and 125 Signal Contacts	 CP2 Series
TS-2267-C
Sheet 4 of 7
CP2-HB095-GA4-KV	 Connector Type B19
F T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
E R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
D R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
B R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
A R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
Z T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Signal Contact Configuration Worksheet 	 Connector Type B19
F
E
D
C
B
A
Z
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
CP2-HB110-E1-TG30	 Connector Type B22
F
E A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
D A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
C A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Z
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
CP2-HB110-GE1-TG30	 Connector Type B22
F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
E A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
D A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
C A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Z C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
3
Electronics Materials Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CP2 Press-Fit Header
2 mm Type B, 95, 110 and 125 Signal Contacts	 CP2 Series
TS-2267-C
Sheet 5 of 7
CP2-HB110-GE1-TG30	 Connector Type B22
F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
E A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
D A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
C A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Z C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
CP2-HB110-GA1-TG30 	 Connector Type B22
F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
E B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
D B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
C B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
Z C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
CP2-HB110-GA4-KV	 Connector Type B22
F T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
E R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
D R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
B R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
A R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
Z T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Signal Contact Configuration Worksheet	 Connector Type B22
F
E
D
C
B
A
Z
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
3
Electronics Materials Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CP2 Press-Fit Header
2 mm Type B, 95, 110 and 125 Signal Contacts	 CP2 Series
TS-2267-C
Sheet 6 of 7
CP2-HB125-E1-TG30	 Connector Type B25
F
E A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
D A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
C A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Z
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
CP2-HB125-GE1-TG30	 Connector Type B25
F B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
E A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
D A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
C A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Z B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
CP2-HB125-A1-TG30	 Connector Type B25
F
E B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
D B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
C B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
Z
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
CP2-HB125-GA1-TG30	 Connector Type B25
F C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
E B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
D B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
C B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
Z C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
3
Electronics Materials Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ CP2 Press-Fit Header
2 mm Type B, 95, 110 and 125 Signal Contacts	 CP2 Series
TS-2267-C
Sheet 7 of 7
CP2-HB125-GA4-KV	 Connector Type B25
F T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
E R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
D R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
B R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
A R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
Z T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
CP2-HB125-A2-KR	 Connector Type B25
F
E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E
D E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E
C E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E